U.S. PTO (2/291477 11/10/2008 **Recorda**



et	Docket Number	
	LUKP:385US	

KRAUSE, Thorsten DANIEL, Benjamin	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
	Name: LuK Lamellen und Kupplungsbau Beteiligungs
	Address: Industriestrasse 3
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X	No
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution date(s):	
Execution Date(s): 10/20/2008; 10/20/2008	
X Assignment	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Buehl Postal
Joint Research Agreement	State/Prov.: Code: <u>77815</u>
Government Interest Assignment	Country: Germany
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	
Other:	Additional name(s) & address(es): Yes X N
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	This document is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
	rs attached? Yes X No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Andrew E. McLaughlin, Esq.	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41): \$40.00
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Andrew E. McLaughlin, Esq. Registration No.: 58,271	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41): \$40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Andrew E. McLaughlin, Esq. Registration No.: 58,271 Address: Simpson & Simpson, PLLC	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41): \$40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Andrew E. McLaughlin, Esq. Registration No.: 58,271	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41): \$40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Andrew E. McLaughlin, Esq. Registration No.: 58,271 Address: Simpson & Simpson, PLLC 5555 Main Street	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41): \$40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Andrew E. McLaughlin, Esq. Registration No.: 58,271 Address: Simpson & Simpson, PLLC	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41): \$40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Andrew E. McLaughlin, Esq. Registration No.: 58,271 Address: Simpson & Simpson, PLLC 5555 Main Street City: Williamsville State/Prov.: NY	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41): \$40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Andrew E. McLaughlin, Esq. Registration No.: 58,271 Address: Simpson & Simpson, PLLC 5555 Main Street City: Williamsville State/Prov.: NY Postal	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41): \$40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Andrew E. McLaughlin, Esq. Registration No.: 58,271 Address: Simpson & Simpson, PLLC 5555 Main Street City: Williamsville State/Prov.: NY Postal Country: US Code: 14221-5406	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41): \$40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Andrew E. McLaughlin, Esq. Registration No.: 58,271 Address: Simpson & Simpson, PLLC 5555 Main Street City: Williamsville State/Prov.: NY Postal Country: US Code: 14221-5406 Phone Number: 716-626-1564	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41): \$40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Andrew E. McLaughlin, Esq. Registration No.: 58,271 Address: Simpson & Simpson, PLLC 5555 Main Street City: Williamsville State/Prov.: NY Postal Country: US Code: 14221-5406 Phone Number: 716-626-0366	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41): \$40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information Deposit Account Number 50-0822

00000024 12291477 11/13/2008 HLE333

5 FC: 8021

Page 1 of 2

40,60 10 Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0146 ATTEM TO:

REEL: 021904 FRAME: 0154

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention	D
(Multiple inventors; single assignee)	

Docket Number

LUKP:385US

Whereas, we, the above-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

And, whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignee;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application (s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And we hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And we further agree to sign and execute all neccessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my afcresaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

	otarization is desired, do not sign here and pro-	ceed to next page)	
Name	Signature/Date		
Thorsten KRAUSE	***	20/10/08	
Benjamin DANIEL	Bajani Danil	20/10/08	
· ·	·		
_			

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 021904 FRAME: 0155